
SI. No. 

1 

2 

4 

6 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 
35 

S. B. Arts and K. C. P. Science College, Vijayapur 
IQAC Initiative Programmes 2022-2023 

(From 1" September 2022 to 30" September 2023) 
Name of Events 

Teachers Day Celebration 
Celebration of Gandhi & Lal Bahaddur Shastri Jayanthi 
One Day Workshop on Pradnya Jagruti 
Karnataka Rajyotsava Celcbration 
Kanakadas Jayanti celebration 
"Jubilant of Plant Art" Organized by Botany Department 
Inauguration of Sports and Cultural Activities 2022-2023 
International Day of Agitation Against Violence on 
Women 
Constitution Day Celebration 

Competitions on the occasion of National Voter's Day 

B. L. D. E. A.'s 

Sashaktha Vichaara Jagrutha Desha 
"Human Rights Day" Celebration 
National Mathematics Day Celebration 
Celebration of National Youth Day 
Free Health Check-up Camp 
Orientation Programme for MA and MSc I Semester 
Students 

Parakram Divas: Birth Anniversary of Netaji Subhas 
Chandra Bose 

Republic Day Celebration 
International Conference on Emerging Trends on English 
Literature, Science and Technology by all PG Departments 
Voluntary Service at Chiguru Event for Government 
School Students 
Sant Sevalal Jayanti 
National Science Day Celcbration 
International Women's Day Celebration 
Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanthi 

Basava Jayanti 
World Environment Day Celebration 
Voluntary Blood Donation Camp on Occasion of World 
Blood Donor Day 
Hygiene Kit Distribution for girls 
TED Talk by all Departments 
Free hand Rangoli and Drawing Competition on Account 
of International Yoga Day 
International Yoga Day Celebration 
National Statistics Day 
NSS Special Camp in the village of Kannal 
Live Streaming of Launch of Chandrayaana-3 
Strategies to Crack Competitive Examination 

Dates 

5 September 2022 
2 October 2022 

30 October 2022 

I November 2022 
11 November 2022 
14 November 2022 

24 November 2022 

25 November 2022 

26 November 2022 

19 Nov 2022 - 21 Nov 2022 

7 December 2022 
10 December 2022 

22 December 2022 

12 January 2023 
12 January 2023 

21 January 2023 

23 January 2023 

26 January 2023 
9 February 2023 - 10 February 

2023 

12 February 2023 

17 February 2023 
6 March 2023 

8 March 2023 

14 April 2023 
23 April 2023 
6 June 2023 

14 June 2023 

14 June 2023 

20 June 2023-04 July 2023 

20 June 2023 

21 June 2023 
30 June 2023 

17 July 2023-23 July 2023 

14 July 2023 
15 July 2023 

Continued...... 



SI. No. 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

One Day Workshop on Quilt Making 
Event to measure stress level in students using 
Psychological tool "Perceived Stress Scale" 

Yoga and meditation as capacity building and skill 
enhancement activity 
One Week Workshop on "How to Crack Competitive 
Examinations" 

Name of Events 

Kargil Vijaya Diwas Celebration 
Botany Fest-2023 
One-Day National Webinar on 'Intellectual Property 
Right' 
One-Day Workshop on Leadership by LEAD 
ICICI Bank Walk-in interview for Graduates' 
Orientation Program of Deshpande Foundation 
Skill Enhancement Training for students: Visit to 
Government School 

Open Day for Final year Graduate Students 
Independence Day Celebration 
Special Talk on 'Culture of Respect-Awareness on 
Sexual Harassment' 

Alumni Mcet 

National Library Day 
Hindi Day 
Live Streaming of Landing of Chandrayaana-3 
Valedictory of Cultural and Sports Activities 2022-2023 
National Sports Day 
"The Sculpting Hands" College Felicitates the 
achievements of our Teachers 

Bridge Course for I Semester Students 
Guest Lectures by All the Department 
Self-Appraisal (Student Fecdback on Teachers), 
Analysis and ATR 
Green and Energy Audit 

IQAC|Coordinator 
IQAC, bo-o: dinator 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science Collepe. 
Vijayapur. 

Dates 

19 July 2023 

24 July 2023 

24 July 2023-29 July 2023 

24 July 2023-31 July 2023 

26 July 2023 
2 August 2023 

3 August 2023 

6 August 2023 
8 August 2023 
10 August 2023 

31 July- 10 August 2023 
12 August 2023 
15 August 2023 

16 August 2023 

17 August 2023 
24 August 2023 

21 September 2023 
23 August 2023 
28 August 2023 
29 August 2023 

5 September 2023 

At the beginning of lst Semester 
Odd and Even Semester 

Before Closing Academic Year 
Even Semester 

Pnncipal Principal, 
S.B.Arts & KCP. Sc. College, 

Vijayapur. 



SI. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(From 1" September 2022 to 30" September 2023) 
(As per the Guidelines of Government authority/ Iastitution/University/any other higher authority) 

6 

10 

NSS Day 

S. B. Arts and K. C. P. Science College, Vijayapur 
IQAC Activities 2022-2023 

"Koti Kanta Gayana" on the occasion of 67th 
Karnataka Rajyotsava 

NCC Day 

Name of Events 

5 International Cultural Jamboree 

B. L. D. E. A.'s 

Clean India 2.0 Campaign under Swachh Bharat 
Abhiyan 

Republic Day 

Volunteer Service during the demise of Jnanyogi 
Sri. Siddeshwara Mahaswamy 

Investiture Ceremony 

Voluntary Service at Republic Day Celebration 

Volunteer Service during the 37th State Level 
Conference of Journalists 

Date 

28 October 
2022 

24 

21 October 
2022 

September NSS Unit, Vijayapur 
2022 

26 
November 

2022 

21-27 
December 

2022 

03 January 
2023 

21 January 
2023 

26 January 
2023 

26 January 
2023 

Name of Organizing unit/ 
ageney/ collaborating 

agency 

04- 05 

February 
2023 

Government of Karnataka 

NSS Unit, Vijayapur 

NCC Unit, Vijayapur 

Bharat Scouts and Guides 
Unit 

Bharat Scouts and Guides 
Unit 

Bharat Scouts and Guides 
Unit 

Bharat Scouts and Guides 
Unit 

NSS Unit I & II and District 
NSS Unit 

Bharat Scouts and Guides 
Unit 

Continued..... 



S. 
No. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Name of Events 

District Award Camp 

HIV AIDS Awareness Training Programme 

International Conference on Hindi Literature 
"Samakaleen Hindi Bhasha Aur Sahitya: Vividha 
Aayam" 

Participation of our college NCCstudents in a camp 
"Eka Bharat Shreshta Bharat" at Uttarakhand 
Volunteer Service during the 1lth State Level 
Kadali Mahila Samavesh 

Dr. P. G. Halakatti Birth Anniversary celebration: 
Vachana Sahitya Sanrakshana Dinacharane 

Vishwa Yuva Koushalya Dinacharane 

No-Tobacco' Pledge and e-quiz on "Nasha Mukt 
Bharat Pakhwada" 

NSS Annual Special Camp 

"Datti Upanyasa" Karyakrama 

First Akhila Bharat Vachana Sanskritika Abhiyana 
"Ninallade Mattaru Illavayya" 

22 Swacha Bharat Abhiyan 

IQAC oordinator 
1QAC, Co-o:dinator 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, 
Vijayapur. 

Date 

11- 13 

February 
2023 

24 February 
2023 

10-11 March 
2023 

11-22 June 
2023 

17- 18 June 

2023 

17 July 2023 

17-23 July 
2023 

07 August 
2023 

Name of Organizing unit/ 
agency/ collaborating 

agency 

02 July 2023 District Commissioner 

22 August 
2023 

Bharat Scouts and Guides 
Unit 

29 

September 
2023 

District AIDS Prevention and 
Control Unit, and Nehru 
Yuva Kendra, Vijayapur 
BLDEAs A. S. Patil College 

of Commerce 

15 July 2023 Koushalyabhivruddhi 

NCC Unit, Vijayapur 
Bharat Scouts and Guides 
Unit 

Karnataka 

Nigama 
UGC 

NSS Unit, Vijayapur 

Zilla Sharana Sahitya 
Parishattu and Kadali Vedike 
Dr. P. G Halakatti Research 

Center, Vijayapur and Shri 
Shivakumar Kala Sangh, 
Sanehalli 

NCC Unit, Vijayapur 

PYrincigal Principal, 
S.B.Arts & KCP. Sc. College, 

Vijayapur. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

