

B. L. D. E. A.'s S. B. Arts and K. C. P. Science College, Vijayapur IQAC Initiative Programmes 2022-2023 (From 1st September 2022 to 30th September 2023)



Sl. No.	Name of Events	Dates	
1	Teachers Day Celebration	5 September 2022	
2	Celebration of Gandhi & Lal Bahaddur Shastri Jayanthi	2 October 2022	
3	One Day Workshop on Pradnya Jagruti	30 October 2022	
4	Karnataka Rajyotsava Celebration	1 November 2022	
5	Kanakadas Jayanti celebration	11 November 2022	
6	"Jubilant of Plant Art" Organized by Botany Department	14 November 2022	
7	Inauguration of Sports and Cultural Activities 2022-2023	24 November 2022	
8	International Day of Agitation Against Violence on Women	25 November 2022	
9	Constitution Day Celebration	26 November 2022	
10	Competitions on the occasion of National Voter's Day	19 Nov 2022 - 21 Nov 2022	
11	Sashaktha Vichaara Jagrutha Desha	7 December 2022	
12	"Human Rights Day" Celebration	10 December 2022	
13	National Mathematics Day Celebration	22 December 2022	
14	Celebration of National Youth Day		
15	Free Health Check-up Camp	12 January 2023	
16	Orientation Programme for MA and MSc I Semester Students	12 January 2023 21 January 2023	
17	Parakram Divas: Birth Anniversary of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose	23 January 2023	
18	Republic Day Celebration	26 January 2023	
19	International Conference on Emerging Trends on English Literature, Science and Technology by all PG Departments	9 February 2023 - 10 Februar 2023	
20	Voluntary Service at Chiguru Event for Government School Students	12 February 2023	
21	Sant Sevalal Jayanti	17 February 2023	
22	National Science Day Celebration	6 March 2023	
23	International Women's Day Celebration	8 March 2023	
24	Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanthi	14 April 2023	
25	Basava Jayanti	23 April 2023	
26	World Environment Day Celebration	6 June 2023	
27	Voluntary Blood Donation Camp on Occasion of World Blood Donor Day	14 June 2023	
28	Hygiene Kit Distribution for girls	14 June 2023	
29	TED Talk by all Departments	20 June 2023-04 July 2023	
30	Free hand Rangoli and Drawing Competition on Account of International Yoga Day	20 June 2023	
31	International Yoga Day Celebration	21 June 2023	
32	National Statistics Day	30 June 2023	
33	NSS Special Camp in the village of Kannal	17 July 2023-23 July 2023	
34	Live Streaming of Launch of Chandrayaana-3	14 July 2023	
35	Strategies to Crack Competitive Examination	15 July 2023	

Continued.....

Sl. No.	Name of Events	Dates	
36	One Day Workshop on Quilt Making	19 July 2023	
37	Event to measure stress level in students using Psychological tool "Perceived Stress Scale"	24 July 2023	
38	Yoga and meditation as capacity building and skill enhancement activity	24 July 2023-29 July 2023	
39	One Week Workshop on "How to Crack Competitive Examinations"	24 July 2023-31 July 2023	
40	Kargil Vijaya Diwas Celebration	26 July 2023	
41	Botany Fest-2023	2 August 2023	
42	One-Day National Webinar on 'Intellectual Property Right'	3 August 2023	
43	One-Day Workshop on Leadership by LEAD	6 August 2023	
44	ICICI Bank Walk-in interview for Graduates'	8 August 2023	
45	Orientation Program of Deshpande Foundation	10 August 2023	
46	Skill Enhancement Training for students: Visit to Government School	31 July- 10 August 2023	
47	Open Day for Final year Graduate Students	12 August 2023	
48	Independence Day Celebration	15 August 2023	
49	Special Talk on 'Culture of Respect-Awareness on Sexual Harassment'	16 August 2023	
50	Alumni Meet	17 August 2023	
51	National Library Day	24 August 2023	
52	Hindi Day	21 September 2023	
53	Live Streaming of Landing of Chandrayaana-3	23 August 2023	
54	Valedictory of Cultural and Sports Activities 2022-2023	28 August 2023	
55	National Sports Day	29 August 2023	
56	"The Sculpting Hands" College Felicitates the achievements of our Teachers	5 September 2023	
57	Bridge Course for I Semester Students	At the beginning of 1st Semester	
58	Guest Lectures by All the Department	Odd and Even Semester	
59	Self-Appraisal (Student Feedback on Teachers), Analysis and ATR	Before Closing Academic Year	
60	Green and Energy Audit	Even Semester	

IQAC Coordinator
IQAC, Co-o: dinator
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College,
Vijayapur,

Principal Principal, S.B.Arts & KCP. Sc. College, Vijayapur.



B. L. D. E. A.'s S. B. Arts and K. C. P. Science College, Vijayapur <u>IQAC Activities 2022-2023</u>



(From 1st September 2022 to 30th September 2023)
(As per the Guidelines of Government authority/ Institution/University/any other higher authority)

SI. No.	Name of Events	Date	Name of Organizing unit agency/ collaborating agency
1	"Koti Kanta Gayana" on the occasion of 67th Karnataka Rajyotsava	28 October 2022	Government of Karnataka
2	NSS Day	24 September 2022	NSS Unit, Vijayapur
3	Clean India 2.0 Campaign under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan	21 October 2022	NSS Unit, Vijayapur
4	NCC Day	26 November 2022	NCC Unit, Vijayapur
5	International Cultural Jamboree	21- 27 December 2022	Bharat Scouts and Guides Unit
6	Volunteer Service during the demise of Jnanyogi Sri. Siddeshwara Mahaswamy	03 January 2023	Bharat Scouts and Guides Unit
7	Investiture Ceremony	21 January 2023	Bharat Scouts and Guides Unit
8	Republic Day	26 January 2023	Bharat Scouts and Guides Unit
9	Voluntary Service at Republic Day Celebration	26 January 2023	NSS Unit I & II and District NSS Unit
10	Volunteer Service during the 37th State Level Conference of Journalists	04- 05 February 2023	Bharat Scouts and Guides Unit

Continued.....

SI. No.	Name of Events	Date	Name of Organizing unit/ agency/ collaborating agency
11	District Award Camp	11- 13 February 2023	Bharat Scouts and Guides Unit
12	HIV AIDS Awareness Training Programme	24 February 2023	District AIDS Prevention and Control Unit, and Nehru Yuva Kendra, Vijayapur
13	International Conference on Hindi Literature "Samakaleen Hindi Bhasha Aur Sahitya: Vividha Aayam"	10-11 March 2023	BLDEAs A. S. Patil College of Commerce
14	Participation of our college NCCstudents in a camp "Eka Bharat Shreshta Bharat" at Uttarakhand	11-22 June 2023	NCC Unit, Vijayapur
15	Volunteer Service during the 11th State Level Kadali Mahila Samavesh	17- 18 June 2023	Bharat Scouts and Guides Unit
16	Dr. P. G. Halakatti Birth Anniversary celebration: Vachana Sahitya Sanrakshana Dinacharane	02 July 2023	District Commissioner
17	Vishwa Yuva Koushalya Dinacharane	15 July 2023	Karnataka Koushalyabhivruddhi Nigama
18	No-Tobacco' Pledge and e-quiz on "Nasha Mukt Bharat Pakhwada"	17 July 2023	UGC
19	NSS Annual Special Camp	17-23 July 2023	NSS Unit, Vijayapur
20	"Datti Upanyasa" Karyakrama	07 August 2023	Zilla Sharana Sahitya Parishattu and Kadali Vedike
21	First Akhila Bharat Vachana Sanskritika Abhiyana "Ninallade Mattaru Illavayya"	22 August 2023	Dr. P. G Halakatti Research Center, Vijayapur and Shri Shivakumar Kala Sangh, Sanehalli
22	Swacha Bharat Abhiyan	29 September 2023	NCC Unit, Vijayapur

IQAC Goordinator
IQAC, Co-o: dinator
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College,
Vijayapur.

Principal Principal, S.B.Arts & KCP. Sc. College, Vijayapur.